the proposed amendments in the terms of the Rated, Listed, Secured, Transferable, Redeemable Non-
Convertible Debentures denominated in Indian Rupees of a face value of INR 1,00,000 (Rupees One 
Lakh only) each, of the aggregate nominal value of up to INR 250,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Two 
Hundred and Fifty Crores Only) (hereinafter referred to as the “Debentures”), on the terms and 
conditions as set forth in the Debenture Trust Deed dated 13 June 2024 (“Debenture Trust Deed”) and 
the Debenture Documents  

Reference:  ISIN: INE460M07010; Security Name: 8.45%-SEIL-18-6-29-PVT, Scrip Code: